



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6847 of 2024

VINITA SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/01/2025	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Pratik Tiwari, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted 15 days time to file rejoinder as the return has been filed way back on 09.12.2024. I.A. No. 2, an application for exemption from filing typed copy of Annexures is hereby dismissed. Petitioner is directed to file eligible and typed copy of documents. List the matter thereafter. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	