



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6847 of 2024

VINITA SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for respondents No. 4 & 7. List this case in the week after next. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge