



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6847 of 2024

VINITA SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for State. Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for respondents No.4 & 7. Counsel for the State submits that after passing of an interim order the respondent No.6 is again posted at Government Girls Polytechnic, Rajnandgaon. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to serve respondent No.6 on the address at Government Girls Polytechnic, Rajnandgaon. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for respective parties, petitioner is permitted to serve notice upon respondent No.6 on her address as mentioned in Annexure R/5 at Government Girls Polytechnic, Rajnandgaon. Process fee as per rules, returnable within 4 weeks. Petitioner is also permitted to serve dasti notice upon respondent No.6 on the said address. List this case in the week commencing 10th August 2026. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	